

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality									Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office										
St. Jean Pied de Port	0.0	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Pilgrim Office		-	-	-	Cred2€, guide	559 370 357	39, R. de la Citadelle	www.aucoeurduchemin.org/spip/-Saint-Jean-Pied-de-Port,132-.html?lang=en
											Refuge Municipal	M	32	8	B&B	K, W, D	559 370 509	55, R. de la Citadelle	www.aucoeurduchemin.org
											L'Esprit du Chemin	A	18	8		B3€, M9€, P3€	559 372 468	40, R. de la Citadelle	www.espritduchemin.org
											Aub. du Pelerin	P	48	16		W, D, B5€, M12€, free @	559 491 086	25, R. de la Citadelle	www.aubergedupelerin.com
											Sur le Chemin Au Chant du Coq	P	25	10		K,	674 310 283	36, R. de la Citadelle	
											Gite Ultraia	P	15	15		B3€	680 884 622	8, R. de la Citadelle	http://www.ultraia64.fr/
											Maison Kaserna	P	12	15	B&B	M€10.5, W, D	559 376 517	43, R. d'Espagne	jaques.mullon@orange.fr
											Aub Zuharpeta	P	22	12		M, @	559 373 588	5, Zuharpeta	
											Le Chemin Vers L'Etoile	P	18	15	B&B	K, W, D	559 372 071	21, R. d'Espagne	www.pelerinage-saint-jacques-compostelle.com/en/gite
											Refuge Esponda	P	14	14		K, W	679 075 252	9, R. du Trinquet	jeanmarie.mailharro@wanadoo.fr
											Aub Compostella	P	22	12		K	559 370 236	6, Route D'Arneguy	
Aub Azkorria	P	7	18		M, W, D, @	559 370 053	50, Rue de la Citadelle												
Hontto	5.6		Y				Y		Aub. Ferme Ithurburia	P	22	16		M, D	559 371 117	Route Napoleon	www.gites-de-france-64.com/ferme-ithurburia/		
Orisson	2.0		Y				Y		Aub. Kayola	P	15	15		B3€, D15€, K	681 497 956	Route Napoleon	same as Refuge Orisson		
	1.0			Refuge Orisson	P	18 +		32	M+B &B	W, D, V, P	681 497 956	Route Napoleon	www.refuge-orisson.com/						
Valcarlos (Alt.)	11.6	Y	Y	Y	Y				Aub. Touristique Municipal		24	10		K, W, D	948 790 117	C. Elizaldea, 52	turismo@luzaide-valcarlos.net		

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Roncesvalles	17.1		Y	Y				Y		Refuge de Peregrinos	Par	183+	10		W, D, @, Cred	948 760 000	Roncesvalles	www.roncesvalles.es
Espinal	6.8		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y			Hostal Rural Haizea	P	8	15		B, M, @free	948 760 379	C. Sarroiberri, 2	http://www.booking.com/hotel/es/hostal-rural-haizea.html
										Alb. Irugoienea	P	22+	10		B3€, M12€, W3€, @free, Cred	649 412 487	C. Oihanilun 2 (off Camino)	www.irugoienea.com
Zubiri	15.5		Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Alb. Municipal	M	80	8		K, V, @	628 324 186	Av. Zubiri (old School)	
										Alb. Zaldiko	P	24	10		W, D, K, V, @free	609 736 420	Puerta de la Rabia, 1	www.alberguezaldiko.com
										Alb. El Palo de Avellano	P	57	15-17	B&B	M12€, @, W3€, D3€, V	666 499 175	Avenida de Roncesvalles, 16	www.elpalodeavellano.com
Larrasoña	5.7		Y	Y	Y			Y		Alb. Municipal	M	77	6		K, W, @, V, Cred	948 304 242	C. San Nicolas, 16	
Zabaldika	7.2									Alb. Parroquial	Par	18	Donate		K, W, D, M, B, @	948 330 918	Next to church	zabaldiak@rscj.es
Trinidad de Arre / Villava	3.7		Y	Y	Y					Alb. de Hermanos Maristas	Par	41	8		W, D, V @	948 332 941	Convento de la Trinidad, behind church	www.alberguearre.com
										Alb. Municipal Villava	M	48	14	B&B	W, K, V, @, M, B	948 331 971	C. Pedro de Atarrabia, 17-19 Rear	www.villava.es
Huarte (detour)	2.1									Alb. Municipal	M	60	10		K, W, D, @	948 074 329	Plaza San Juan	
Pamplona	4.5		Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Jesús et Maria	M	114	7		W, D, @, V, Cred	662 570 716	C. Compañía	
										Alb. Paderborn	A	26	8	B&B	W, D, @	948 211 712	Playa de Caparroso, 6	www.jakobusfreunde-paderborn.eu
										Hostel Aloha	P	22	10 - 22	B&B	K, W, D, @	648 289 403	C. Sangüesa 2, 1st floor	http://www.alohahostels/
										Hostel Xarma	P	10		B&B	K, @free	948 046 449	Avenida Baja Navarra 23	http://xarmahostel.com/xarma_hostel_estancias.html
										Alb Casa Ibarrola	P	20	18	B&B	W, D, @	692 208 463	C. Carmen, 31	http://www.casaibarrola.com/english/
										Alb. Juvenil Fuerte del Principe	P	16	27		M, @	-	C. Goroabe, 36	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address	
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office										
Cizur Menor	5.1		Y	Y						Alb. de Maribel Roncal	P	52	10		W, V	948 183 885	Centre of village	www.elalberguedemaribel.com	
										Alb. Encomienda de San Juan	P	27	4		K	-	On L on entrance to village		
Zariquiegui	6.1									Alb. La Posada de Ardogi	P	16	11	B&B	W, D, M10€, @	948 353 353	C. San Andrés, 16	http://www.laposadadeardogi.com/	
Uterga	6.0							Y		Alb. Camino del Perdón	P	16	10		M12€	948 344 598	C. Mayor, 57	www.caminodelperdon.es	
Obanos	4.3		Y	Y	Y					Alb. Usda	P	42	8		K, W, D	676 560 927	C. San Lorenzo, 6 (Next to the church)		
Puente la Reina	2.3	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y				Y	Alb. Padres Reparadores	P	100	5		K, W, D, V, @, Cred	948 340 050	C. Crucifijo, 1 (Seminario)	economopuente@esic.es	
									Y	Alb. Santiago Apostol	P	84	8		B3.5€,M10€,W,D,@,pool	948 340 220	400 meters from town, past bridge, facing steep climb		
										Y	Hotel Jakue (Pilgrim Dormitory)	P	32	10		K, W, D, @, M11€	948 341 017	C. Irunbidea	www.jakue.com/english/index.html
Maneru	5.2		Y		Y			Y		Alb. Lurgorri	P	12	10	B&B		649 021 705	C. Esperanza, 5, below	subizaalbeniz@telefonica.net	
Cirauqui	2.6		Y		Y					Alb. Maralotx	P	28	10		B&M10€	678 635 208	C. San Roman, 30		
Lorca	5.6		Y		Y				Y	Alb. De Lorca Jose Ramon	P	14	8		K, B, M, W, D, @		C. Mayor, 40	txerra26@mixmail.com	
										Alb. La Bodega del Camino	P	40	8-10		M9€	948 541 162	C. Placeta 8	www.labodegadelcamino.com	
Villatuerta	4.6	/Y	Y							Alb. La Casa Magica	P	30	10		W, D, M10€, B5€	948 536 095	C. Rebote, 5	www.alberguevillatuerta.com	
Estella	3.9	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Alb. Municipal	M	96	6		W, D, K, V, @, Cred	948 550 200	C. La Rúa, 50	caminodesantiagoestella@gmail.com	
									Y	Alb. ANFAS	A	34	7		K, W, D, @, V	948 534 551	C. Cordeleros 7, below	www.albergueanfas.org	
										Y	Alb. San Miguel	Par	30	Donate		K, @	-	Mercado Viejo, 18	j.miguelarellano@gmail.com
											Alb. Juvenil Oncineda	M	150	10-13		W, D, K, V	948 555 022	C. Monasterio de Irache, 11	www.albergueestella.com
Ayegui	1.6									Alb. San Cipriano	M	70	6		B3€, M9€, W, D, @	948 554 311	C. Polideportivo, 3	albergue_municipal_ayegui@hotmail.com	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Villamayor de Monjardín	7.6		Y							Alb. Villamayor de Monjardín	P	20	15 - 20	B&B	W, D	677 660 586	C. Mayor, 1	info@alberguevillamayor demonjardin.com
										Alb. Oasis Trails	A	25	7		B5€, M10€	948 537 136	Opposite San Andrés church	www.oasistrails.org
Los Arcos	12.4		Y	Y	Y				Y	Alb. Isaac Santiago	A	72	6		K, @	948 441 091	C. San Lázaro	
										Alb. Fuente Casa de Austria	P	48	9		B3€, K, W, D, @	948 640 797	Travesía del Estanco, 5	
										Alb. Casa Alberdi	P	26	10		B4€, W, D, K, @	650 965 250	C. Hortal, 3	
										Alb. Casa de Abuela	P	32	9		B3.5€, K, W, D, @	948 640 250	Plaza de la Fruta, 8	www.casadelaabuela.com
Sansol	6.8								Alb. Arkadi y Nines	P	14	6		K, W, D, @	618 197 520	C / Taconera, 10		
Torres del Rio	0.9		Y		Y					Alb. Casa Mari	P	26	7		K, W, D, @	948 648 409	C. Casas Nuevas, 13	
										Alb. Mariela	P	54	10	B&B	K, W, D, @	948 648 251	Plaza Padre Valeriano Ordóñez, 6	fernando_berdeja_7@hotmail.com
										Alb. Pata de Oca	P	40	10		B3€, M10€, W, D, @	948 378 457	C. Mayor, 5	www.alberguelapatadeoca.es
Viana	10.7		Y	Y						Alb. Parish	Par	15	Donate		K	948 645 037	Plaza de los Fueros (Next to Santa María church)	
										Alb. Izar	P	44	8-10		K, W, D, @	660 071 349	C. El Cristo, 6	http://www.albergueizar.com/
										Alb. Andres Munoz	M	54	7		K, W, D, @	948 645 530	C. Ruinas de San Pedro	
Logroño	9.2	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. De Peregrinos	A	68	7		K, W, D, @, Cred	941 248 686	Rua Vieja, 32	www.asantiago.org
										Alb. Parish	Par	30	Donate		M & B donate	941 209 501	C. Barriocepo, 8	
										Alb. Logroño	P	30	10		K, @	941 254 226	C. Capitán Gallarza, 10	http://www.alberguelogroño.es/
										Alb. Santiago Apóstol	P	78	10		K, W, D, M, B, @ free	941 256 976	Rua Vieja, 42	www.booking.com
										Alb. Check in Rioja	P	30	10.5		W, D, K, V, @	941 272 329	C. Los Baños, 2	checkinrioja@gmail.com
										Alb. Puerta del Revellin	P	40	10		W, D, @	941 700 832	Plaza Martínez Flamarique, 4 under	www.alberguerevellin.es

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Navarrete	12.6									Alb. Municipal	M	48	7		W, D	941 440 722	C. San Juan	www.asantiago.org
		Y	Y	Y			Y	Y	Y	Alb. El Cántaro	P	22	10 - 40		K, B€3, Free WiFi	941 441 180	C. Herrerías, 16	www.albergueelcantaro.com
										Alb. La Casa de Peregrino	P	20	8 - 15		B3€, K, W, D, Cred	630 982 928	C. Las Huertas, 3	alberguenavarrete.wordpress.com
										Alb. Pilgrim's	P	38	9		W, D, M€9, @	941 441 550	C. Abbey, 1	http://www.alberguepilgrims.com/
Ventosa	6.8		Y							Alb. San Saturnino	P	42	9.5		W, D, K	941 441 899	C. Medio Derecha, 9	www.jacobeos.net
Nájera	10.2									Alb. Municipal	M	92	Donate		W, D, K, @	941 360 675	Off Plaza del Mercado on the bank of river	www.asantiago.org
		Y	Y	Y						Alb. Calle Mayor	P	9+	8 - 25		@	941 360 407	C. Dicaran, 5	www.alberguecallemayor.com
										Alb. Puerta de Najera	P	31	10-40		W, D, V, @	941 362 317	C. Carmen, 4. enter through C. Ribera del Najerilla, 1	www.alberguedenajera.com
										Alb. Alberone	P	44	8		K, W, D	941 246 826	C. San Marcial, 8	pensionalberone@hotmail.com
										Alb. Sancho III - La Judería	P	10	10		M	941 361 138	C. San Marcial, 5	http://www.redalberguesantiago.com/
Azofra	5.8		Y							Alb. Municipal	M	60	7		W, D, @	941 379 049	C. Las Parras, 7	www.azofra.org
Cirueña	9.3				Y					Alb. Virgen de Guadalupe	P	14	13	B&B	W, D	638 924 069	C. Barrio Alto, 1	virgendeguadalupe1.blogspot.com
Santo Domingo de la Calzada	5.8		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y		Y	Alb. Casa del Santo	Par	229	Donate		K, W, D, @, Cred	941 343 390	C. Mayor, 38 below	www.alberguecofradiadel-santo.com/albergue-nuevo.htm
										Alb. Abadia Cicterciense	Par	32	5		K, @	941 340 700	C. Mayor, 29	www.cister-lacalzada.com
Grañón	7.2			Y						Alb. Parochial	Par	40	Donate		B, M	-	Church of San Juan Bautista	
Redecilla del Camino	4.0		Y		Y				Y	Alb. San Lazaro	M	52	5		K, W, D, @	947 580 283	C. Mayor, 24. Opposite the Church	
Viloria de Rioja	3.5									Alb. Acacio y Orietta	P	10	5		B&M Donate, K	947 585 220	C. Nueva, 6	www.peregrinando.org

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Villamayor del Rio	3.3									Alb. San Luis de Francia	P	26	5		W, D, M8€, B3€	947 580 566	Carretera de Quintanilla	alberguesanluisdefrancia@hotmail.com
Belorado	4.9									Alb. Parochial	Par	24	Donate			947 580 085	Barrio de El Corro	
			Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Cuatro Cantones	P	62	6		M10€, B3€, W, D, K, @	947 580 591	C. Hipólito López Bernal, 10	http://www.alberguecuatrocantones.com/
										Alb. A Santiago	P	98	5-10		M10€, B3€, K, W, D, @	947 562 164	Camino Redoña	www.a-santiago.es
										Alb. El Caminante	P	22	6		M10€, B3€, W, D, K	947 580 231	C. Mayor, 36	www.alberguecaminante.es
Tosantos	4.9									Alb. San Francisco de Asis	Par	30	Donate			947 580 371	C. Santa Marina (next to the road to Burgos)	
Villambistia	1.9									Alb. De San Roque	M	16	6		W, D, M9.5€	649 497 143	Plaza Mayor, 1	www.villambistia.es
Espinosa del Camino	1.6									Alb. La Campagne	P	10	16	B&M		678 479 61	Espinosa del Camino	
Villafranca Montes de Oca	3.5			Y						Alb. Municipal	M	60	6			947 582 124	C. Mayor	
										Alb. San Anton Abad	P	26	8 - 10		M12€, K, @	947 582 149	C. Hospital, 4	www.hotelsanantonabad.com
San Juan de Ortega	12.2									Alb. Monasterio San Juan	Par	62	5		K, W, D	947 560 438	San Juan de Ortega	monasteriosanjuandeortega@gmail.com
Agés	3.6		Y	Y						Alb. San Rafael	P	10	10		M10€, W, D, @	947 430 392	C. Camino de San Juan de Ortega	www.actiweb.es/albergue-sanrafael2010
										Alb. Municipal La Taberna de Agés	M	36	8		W, B, M, @	947 400 697	C. del Medio, 21	www.alberguedeages.com
										Alb. El Pájar de Agés	P	34	9		M10€, B3€, W, D, @	699 273 856	C. Paralela del Medio, 12	www.elpajardeages.es
Atapuerca	2.5		Y	Y						Alb. La Hutte	P	18	7		W, D, K		C. De Enmedio, 38	
										Alb. El Peregrino	P	36	8		K, W, D	661 580 882	C. Carretera, 105	www.albergueatapuerca.com
Olmos de Atapuerca (Detour)										Alb. Municipal	M	24	7		K, W D,	626 673 297	C. La Iglesia	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality									Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office										
Cardeñuela Río Pico	6.3		Y	Y	Y						Alb. Municipal	M	12				947 430 911	C. Santa Eulalia (Edificio del Ayuntamiento)	
											Alb. Via Minerva	P	26	7		D, @	630 170 171	C. La Iglesia 1	
Burgos	13.5	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Casa de los Cubos	P	150	5		K, W, D, @, Cred	947 460 922	C. Fernán González, 28	www.caminosantiagoburgos.com
											Alb. Casa de Peregrino Emaus	M	20	5		M, B, K	-	C. San Pedro de Cardeña, 31a	http://www.acogidacristianaenelcamino.es/2009/05/albergue-parroquial-de-peregrinos-emaus.html
												Alb. Divina Pastora	A	16	5		W, D, @	947 207 952	C. Lain Calvo, 10
Tardajos	11.0	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y			Alb. Municipal	M	18	Donate			947 451 189	C. Asunción	
Rabé de las Calzadas	2.0		Y	Y					Y		Alb. Hospital Santa Marina y Santiago	Par	8	8		M, W	607 664 122	C. Francisco Ribera, 6	
											Alb. Liberanos Domine	P	26	8		M8€, B2.5€, W, D, @	695 116 901	Plaza Francisco Riberas, 10	
Hornillos del Camino	7.8	Y/Y	Y		Y				Y		Alb. Municipal	M	32	6		K	947 411 050	Plaza de la Iglesia	
San Bol	5.7					Y			Y		Alb. Arroyo de San Bol	P	12	5		M6€	609 164 697	Arroyo San Bol	lilianaborroto@yahoo.es
Hontanas	4.9		Y	Y					Y		Antiguo Hospital San Juan	M	20 + 35	5		K	947 378 521	C. Real, 26	
											Alb. Mesón Puntido	P	50	5		M9€, B2€, W, D	947 378 597	C. La Iglesia, 6	www.puntido.com
											Alb. Santa Brigida	P	14 + 12	7		B2.2€, M9€, K, W, D	609 164 697	C. Real, 15	www.alberguesantabrigida.es
Castrojeriz	9.4	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Hospital Peregrinos de San Anton	Par	12	Donate		M&B-donate, no electricity	-	Convent of San Anton, 3.6km before Castrojeriz	ovidiocampo@hotmail.com
											Alb. De Peregrinos San Juan	A	20 + 35	5		K	947 377 021	C. Cordón	www.peregrinatio.es
											Alb. Municipal San Esteban	M	34	5		K, W, D, @	947 377 001	Next to Plaza Mayor	www.castrojeriz.com
											Alb. Casa Nostra	P	26	5		K, W, B3.5€, D, @	947 377 493	C. Real de Oriente, 52	incastrojeriz@hotmail.com

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Itero del Castillo (alt.)					Y			Y		Alb. Municipal	M	7	5			608 977 477	Plaza del Ayuntamiento	
										Alb. Hospital de San Nicolás	Par	12	5			947 377 359	Between Itero del castillo & de la Vega	
Itero de la Vega	10.9		Y	Y	Y	Y		Y		Alb. Municipal	M	15	5		K	605 034 347	Plaza de la Iglesia	
										Alb. La Mochila	P	20	6-8		W, D, @, M	979 151 781	C. Santa Ana, 3	euloman28@hotmail.com
Boadilla del Camino	8.2		Y	Y	Y	Y		Y		Alb. En el Camino	P	48	6		W, D, M9€, B3€, @	979 810 284	C. Francos, 3	www.boadilladelcamino.com
										Alb. Putzu	P	16	7		W, K, @	-	C. las Bodegas, 9	
										Alb. Municipal	M	12	3			979 810 776	C. Escuelas	
Frómista	5.8	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Municipal	M	56	7		B2.5€, W, D	979 810 089	Plaza de San Martín	carmen-hospitalero@live.com
										Alb. Canal de Castilla	P	48	17	M	M8€, W, D, V, @	979 810 193	C. La Estación	www.albergueperegrinosfomista.com
										Alb. Estrella del Camino	P	34	8		W, D, @	979 810 053	Avenida del ejército español	www.albergueestrelladelcamino.com
Población de Campos	3.3		Y	Y		Y			Alb. De Poblacion de Campos	M	18	4		Meals & facilities in hotel next door	979 811 099	Paseo del Cementerio	www.amanecerencampos.net	
<i>Villarmentero de Campos (Alt.)</i>								Y		Alb. Bar Amanecer	P	32	6		K, M, B, @	662 279 102	C. José Antonio, 2	albergueamanecer@gmail.com
Villacázar de Sirga	9.9		Y	Y	Y	Y		Y		Alb. Casa de Peregrinos	M	20	Donate		K, W, D	979 888 076	Plaza del Peregrino	
										Alb. Tasca Don Camino	P	20	7		M, W, @	979 888 053	C. Real, 23	
Carrión de los Condes	5.5	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Parish de Santa Maria	Par	58	5		K, W, D, @	979 880 072	Next to Iglesia de Santa María	viastellarum@gmail.com
										Alb. Santa Clara Monastery	Par	30	5		K	979 880 134	C. de Santa Clara, 1	
										Alb. Espiritu Santo	P	60	5		W, D, @	979 880 052	Plaza de San Juan, 4	
Calzadilla de la Cueva	17.0		Y	Y			Y	Y		Alb. Camino Real	P	80	7		W, D, M10€, @	979 883 187	At the end of and behind C. Mayor	
Ledigos	6.3				Y	Y		Y		Alb. El Palomar	P	34	6-8		W, @, M7.5€, K	979 883 614	C. Ronda de Abajo	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Terradillo de Templarios	3.3			Y	Y	Y		Y		Alb. Jacques de Molay	P	50	8-10		M9€, B3€, W, D, @	979 883 679	C. Iglesia	yacquesdemolay@hotmail.com
										Alb. Los Templarios	P	52	8 - 10		M10€, B 3.5€, W, D	667 252 279	At the end of the village	www.alberguelostemplarios.com
Moratinos	3.2			Y						Alb. San Bruno	P	18	9		M9€, B3€, W, @	979 061 465	C. Ontañón, 9	www.hospitalsanbruno.com
San Nicolás del Real Camino	2.6		Y							Alb. Laganares	P	22	8		M9€, B2.5€, W, D, @	979 188 142	Plaza de la iglesia	www.alberguelaganares.com
Sahagún	7.0	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. de Peregrinos Cluny	M	64	4		K, @, Cred	987 782 117	Iglesia de la Trinidad	otsahagun@hotmail.com
										Alb. Viatoris	P	50	7		K, W, D, V, @, M10€, B3€	987 780 975	C. Arco Travesía, 25	www.domusviatoris.com
										Alb. El Labriego	P	10	9		M, @	987 781 057	C. Antonio Nicolás, 42	
										Alb. de la Madres Benedictinas	Par	16	5		B5€, M, W, D, @	987 781 139	Monastery of Santa Cruz. c / Antonio Nicolas, 40	www.hospederiasantacruz.net
Calzada del Coto	5.2				Y	Y		Y	Alb. San Roque	M	24	Donate			987 781 233	C. Real		
<i>Bercianos del Real Camino (Alt.)</i>			Y	Y				Y	Alb. De Peregrinos	A	58	Donate		M, B, donate	987 784 008	C. Santa Rita, 11		
									Alb. Santa Clara	Par	8	Donate		K, M, W, D, @	605 839 993	C. Iglesia, 3		
Calzadilla de los Hermanillos	8.4		Y	Y	Y			Y	Alb. De San Bartolomé	M	16	Donate			987 330 023	C. Mayor, 28		
									Alb. Vía Trajana	P	10	15		M9€, B3€, W, D	987 337 610	C. Mayor, 27		
<i>El Burgo Ranero (Alt.)</i>			Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Domenico Laffi	M	28	Donate		K, W, D, @	987 330 047	Plaza Mayor		
									Alb. El Nogal	A	30	10		W, D	627 229 331	C. Fray Pedro, 42		
									Alb. La Laguna	P	18	8		K, W, D	987 330 094	C. La Laguna, 12		
Reliegos	17.6		Y					Y	Alb. Municipal	M	44	5		K, @	987 317 801	C. Escuela		
									Alb. La Parada	P	36	7		M, W, D, @	987 317 880	C. Escuela, 7		
									Alb. Piedras Blancas II	P	8	9		M, W, D	607 163 982	C. Cantas		

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality									Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office										
Mansilla de las Mulas	6.0	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Munic. Amigos del Peregrino	M	76	5		W, D, V, K, @	987 311 800	C. del Puente, 5	
											El Jardin del Camino	P	32	8-10		W, D, B, M, @	987 310 232	C. Camino de Santiago, 1	olgabrez@yahoo.es
Puente Villarente	6.0		Y	Y	Y						Alb. San Pelayo	P	56	8		W, D, V, K, @, B, M	987 312 677	C. El Romero, 9	www.alberguesanpelayo.com
											Alb. El Delfin Verde	P	30	6		M	987 312 065	on right of Crta 601 15Km	
Archaueja	4.3		Y		Y						Alb. La Torre	P	22	8	M+B &B	M9€, B3€, W, D, @	987 205 896	C. La Torre, 1	www.alberguetorre.es
León	7.6	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Residencia Fundación Ademar	A	70	10		W, D, V, @	987 215 060	Av Alcalde Miguel Castaños, 4	
											Alb. Monasterio de Benedictinas	Par	132	5	B&B	W, D, V, @, Cred	987 252 866	Plaza Santa María de Camino	sorperegrina@hotmail.com
La Virgen del Camino	7.7		Y	Y	Y						Alb. Don Antonio y Doña Cínia	M	40	5		W, D, V, K, @	987 302 800	Av. Villacedre, 16	
Villar de Mazarife	13.8		Y								Alb. Casa de Jesus	P	50	7		W, D, K, @, M, B	987 390 697	C. Corujo, 11	
											Alb. San Antonio de Padua	P	60	8		M9€, B4€, W, D, @	987 390 192	C. Leon, 33	www.alberguesanantoniodepadua.com
											Alb. Mesón Tio Pepe	P	26	9		M9€, B2.5€, W, @	987 390 517	El Teso, 2 next to church	www.alberguetiopepe.es
Villavante	9.6			Y	Y						Alb. Santa Lucía	P	32	7		M, K, W, @	692 107 693	C. Doctor Velez, 17	
Villadangos del Páramo (Alt.)		Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y			Alb. Municipal	M	72	5		Free @, W, D, K, V	987 390 036	Carretera a Villadangos	
San Martin del Camino (Alt.)			Y								Alb. Municipal	M	68	5		M8€, B2.5€, K, @	616 354 331	Carretera de León	
											Alb. Santa Ana	P	96	6		M9€, B3€, W, D, K, V, @	987 378 653	San Martín del Camino	martinez_sonia@hotmail.com
											Alb. Viera	P	60	7		M6.5€, B2€, K, @	987 378 565	Avenida Peregrinos	
Hospital de Orbigo	5.1	N/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Verde	P	26	9		M,B, W, D, @	689 927 926	Av Fueros de León, 76	http://www.albergueverde.es/
											Alb. San Miguel	A	40	7		W, D, K, V, @, B3€	988 388 285	C. Álvarez Vega 35	www.alberguesanmiguel.com
Villares de Orbigo	2.4		Y		Y	Y	Y	Y			Alb. Villares de Orbigo	P	32	7		W, D, K, @free, B2.5€, D6€	987 132 935	C. Arnal, 21	www.alberguevillaresdeorbigo.com

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Santibañez de Valdeiglesia	2.6		Y							Alb. Parroquial	Par	20	6		M8€	626 362 159	Caromonte bajo, 3	
Astorga	11.8	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Siervos de Maria	A	156	5		K, W, D, Free @, Cred	987 616 034	Plaza San Francisco, 3	www.caminodesantiagoastorga.com
										Alb. de Peregrinos San Javier	P	95	8		B3€, W, D, K, @	987 618 532	Portería, 6	
										Alb. Camino y Via	P	22	6		B3€, W, K, V, @	-	on the Camino before entering Astorga	
Valdeviejas	2.8								Alb. Municipal Ecce Homo	M	10	5		W, V	620 960 060	150m on the right after Hermitage		
Murias de Rechivaldo	2.3		Y	Y				Y		Alb. Municipal	M	20	4		W, K	987 651 150	Carretera Santa Colomba	
										Alb. Las Aguedas	P	40	8-11		K, W, D, M7€, B3€	636 067 840	C. Camino de Santiago, 52	www.lasaguedas.com
										Alb. Hosteria Casa Flor	P	15	10		B, M10€, Free @	609 478 323	Carretera Santa Colomba, 54	www.hosteriacasaflo.com
Santa Catalina de Somoza	4.3		Y		Y			Y		Alb. Hospederia San Blas	P	20	5		M8.5€, W, D, V, @	987 691 411	C. Real, 11	
										Alb. El Caminante	P	16	6		M8.5€, W, D, @	987 691 098	C. Real, 2	www.elcaminante.es
El Ganso	4.3		Y					Y		Alb. Gabino	P	30	8	B&B	W, D, K, @	660 912 823	C. Real	http://www.facebook.com/pages/Albergue-Gabino/330823890305254
Rabanal del Camino	6.8		Y	Y	Y	Y		Y		Alb. Gaucelmo (CSJ)	A	46	Donate	B&B	K	987 691 901	Calvario, 4	
										Alb. La Senda	P	34	5-7		W, D, K, @	650 952 721	C. Real	alberguelasenda@hotmail.com
										Alb. Nuestra Señora del Pilar	P	72	5		B3€, W, K, @, Cred	987 631 621	Plaza de Jerónimo Morán Alonso	rabanalelpilar@hotmail.com
										Alb. Municipal	M	34	4		W, K, @	987 631 687	Plaza de Jerónimo Morán Alonso	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Foncebadón	5.4									Alb. De Monte Irago	P	35	8		M9€, B3€, W, D, K, V	695 452 950	Foncebadón	alberguemonteirago@hotmail.es
			Y	Y	Y					Alb. Domus Dei de Foncebadon	P	18	Donate	M+B &B	W, K, @	-	C. Real	
										Alb. Convento de Foncebadon	P	30	7		M9€, B3€, V, @	658 974 818	Foncebadón	
										Alb. La Cruz de Fierro	P	40	7		W, D, V, K	987 691 093	C. Real	
Manjarín	4.4							Y		Refuge	P	35	Donate		K	-	Next to the road	
El Acebo	7.1		Y	Y		Y		Y		Alb. Apostol Santiago	Par	23	Donate		B, M, W, K	-	Plaza de la Iglesia	peregrinosflue@terra.es
										Alb. Mesón El Acebo	P	23	5		W, D, V	987 695 074	C. Real, 16	mesónelacebo@hotmail.com
										Alb. La Taberna de Jose	P	7	5		Overflow for El Acebo	988 695 074	El Acebo	mesónelacebo@hotmail.com
Riego de Ambrós	3.2		Y	Y				Y		Alb. De Peregrinos	M	30	5		W, D, V, K	987 695 190	C. Real, near hermitage	
Molinaseca	4.8		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y		Alb. Municipal San Roque	M	25-44	5		W, D, V, Cred	987 453 077	Avenida Fraga Iribarne	alfredomolinaseca@hotmail.com
										Alb. Santa Marina	P	56	7		W, D, M8€, B3€	987 453 077	Avenida Fraga Iribarne	alfredomolinaseca@hotmail.com
Ponferrada	7.6	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. San Nicholas de Flue	Par	174	Donate		W, D, K, V, @, Cred	987 413 381	C. de la Loma	peregrinosflue@terra.es
Cacabelos	16.5	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y		Alb. Municipal	M	70	5		W, D, V, @	987 547 167	Plaza del Santuario	
Pieros	1.5									Alb. Pieros El Serbal y La Luna	P	18	5		W, D, M8€, B2.5€	639 888 924	C. El Pozo, 15	alberguedepieros@gmail.com
Villafranca del Bierzo	6.2	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Municipal	M	62	6		W, D, K, V, @	987 542 680	Turn right at St James church	http://www.villafrancadelbierzo.org/albergue/
										Alb. Ave Fenix de Familia Jato	P	80	6		W, D, V, M8€, B2.5€, Cred	987 542 655	C. Santiago, 10	www.albergueavefenix.com
										Alb. de la Piedra	P	32	8		W, D, K, V, @	987 540 260	C. Espiritu Santo, 14	www.alberguedelapiedra.com
Pereje	5.6		Y					Y		Alb. Municipal	M	55	5		W, D, K	987 540 138	C. Camino de Santiago	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Trabadelo	4.4		Y	Y	Y					Alb. Crispeta	P	20	6		K, W, D, @	620 329 386	C. Camino de Santiago	
										Alb. Municipal	M	30	6		W, D, K, V	657 109 718	C. Camino de Santiago	
La Portela de Valcarce	4.1			Y						Alb. El Peregrino	P	28	8		M11€, W, @	987 543 197	C. Camino de Santiago, 5	www.laportela.com
Ambasmestas	1.3									Alb. Das Animas	A	18	5		W, @	619 048 626	C. Campo Bajo, 3	
Vega de Valcarce	1.5	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Municipal	M	92	5		M, W, D, K, @	987 543 006	C. Panadelo	purrusaldalove9@hotmail.com
										Alb. Aparecida Do Brasil	P	46	7		M, B, W, D	987 543 045		
										Alb. Santa Mariá Magdalena	P	13	10		K, W	646 128 423		alberguelamagdalenayahoo.es
Ruitelán	2.2		Y	Y				Y		Alb. Refugio Pequeno Potala	P	34	5		M7€, B2€, W, D, @	987 561 322	Carretera de A Coruña, 22	pequepotala@hotmail.com
Las Herrerías	1.4		Y	Y	Y					Alb. Las Herrerias	P	17	5		M5+€, B3€, W	654 353 940	8 km before O Cebreiro	www.facebook.com/alberguelove
La Faba	3.2							Y		Alb. German Confraternity	A	66	5	B&B	W, D, K	630 836 865	C. de la Iglesia	www.lafaba.weebly.com
Laguna de Castilla	2.7									Alb. La Escuela	P	20	9		W, D, M, B	987 684 786	C. Camino de Santiago	baralbergueescuela@hotmail.es
O Cebreiro	2.3		Y	Y	Y			Y		Alb. Xunta	X	104	6		W, D, Cred	660 396 809	O Cebreiro	
Hospital da Condesa	5.5			Y				Y		Alb. Xunta	X	20	6		W, D	660 396 810	Hospital da Condesa	
Alto do Poio	2.9		Y		Y			Y		Alb. Bar Puerto	P	16	8		B, M	982 367 172	at the foot of the LU-633	
Fonfria	3.4		Y	Y						Alb. A Reboleira	P	86	8		B, M9€, W, D, V, @	982 181 271	C. Camino de Santiago, 15	www.albergueareboleira.blogspot.com

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Triacastela	8.9	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta	X	56	6		W, D	982 548 087	Entrance to the village to the left, across a large meadow	
										Alb. Complex Xacobeo	P	48	9		W, D, K, M, B, @	982 548 037	C. Leoncio Cadórnigo, 12	www.complexoxacobeo.com
										Alb. Aitzenea	P	38	8		K, W, D, V, @	982 548 076	Plaza Vista Alegre, 1	www.aitzenea.com
										Alb. Berce do Caminho	P	27	8		W, D, K, V, @	982 548 127	C. Camilo José Cela, 11	
										Alb. Refugio del Oribio	P	27	9		W, D, V, @	982 548 085	Avenida de Castilla, 20	www.albergueoribio.netai.net
										Alb. Horta de Abel	P	14	9		K, W, D, @	608 080 556	C. Peregrino,5	
A Balso	2.6								Alb. Ecologico El Beso	P	12	8		B3€, D	633 550 558	A Balso	www.facebook.com/albergue.ecologico.el.beso	
Lusio (Alt.)			Y		Y				Alb. Xunta Casa Forte de Lusio	X	60	6		K	659 721 324	Lusio, 5		
Samos (Alt.)		N/Y		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Monasterio	Par	70	Donate		Cred	982 546 046	Monasterio de Samos, 1	www.abadiadesamos.com
										Alb. Albaroque	P	10	9		W, D, V, @	982 546 087	C. Salvador, 1 (opposite the monastery of Samos)	albaroque@live.com
										Alb. Val de Samos	P	48	11		W, D, K, B3€	902 002 460	Avenida Compostela, 16	www.valdesamos.com
Calvor	11.0								Alb. Xunta	X	22	6		W, D	660 396 812	In an old school		
San Mamed del Camino	1.3								Alb. Paloma y Lena	P	32	10		B, M8€, W, D, V, @	982 533 248	At the site of Novo Prado	www.palomaylena.com	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Sarria	3.8	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta	X	40	6		W, D, K, Cred	660 396 813	C. Mayor, 79	
										Alb. Los Blasones	P	40	10		W, D, K	982 530 666	C. Mayor, 31	www.alberguelosblasones.com
										Alb. Casa Peltre	P	22	10		W, D, K, @	606 226 067	Escalinata da Fonte, 10	www.casapeltre.es
										Alb. Mayor	P	16	10		W, D, K, free@	685 148 474	C. Mayor, 64	www.alberguemayor.com
										Alb. Monasterio de la Magdalena	Par	100	10		K, V, @	982 533 568	Avenida de la Merced, 60	www.alberguesdelcamino.com
										Alb. O Durmiñento	P	43	10		W, D, V, @	982 531 099	C. Mayor, 44	
										Alb. San Lazaro	P	30	10		W, D, @	982 530 626	C. San Lázaro, 7	www.alberguesanlazarocom
										Alb. Dos Oito Marabedis	P	24	10		W, D, K	629 461 770	C. Conde de Lemos, 23	
										Alb. Don Alvaro	P	40	9		W, D, K, V, free @	982 531 592	C. Mayor, 10	www.alberguedonalvarocom
										Alb. Internacional	P	43	10		M9€, B4€, W, D, @	982 535 109	C. Mayor, 57	www.albergueinternacionalsarria.es
										Alb. Barbacoa del Camino	P	18	8		K, W, D, @	619 879 476	C. Esqueiredos,1	
Alb. A Pedra	P	15	9		W, D, K	982 530 130	Camino Vigo, 19											
Barbadelo	4.3		Y	Y				Y		Alb. Casa Barbadelo	P	23	9-12		B, M9€, W, D	982 531 934	Vilei	www.barbadelo.com
										Alb. Xunta	X	22	6		W, D	660 396 814	Old school, out of town	
										Alb. A Casa de Carmen	P	32	10		B, M, @	982 532 294	San Silvestre	
										Alb. O Pombal	P	8	10		W, D, K, V	686 718 732	100m after Alb. Xunta	www.albergueopombal.blogspot.com
Morgade	7.7		Y				Y		Alb. Casa Morgade	P	16	10		W, D, B, M	982 531 250	Morgade	www.casamorgade.com	
Ferreiros	1.3		Y				Y		Alb. Xunta	X	22	5		W, D	982 157 496	Beside the main road		
Mercadoiro	3.7		Y						Alb. Mercadoiro	P	32	10		M9€, W, D,	982 531 250	Aldea de Mercadoiro, 2	www.mercadoiro.com	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Vilacha	2.9		Y							Alb. Casa Banderas	P	10	10		W, D, M, B, @	982 545 391	Marker stone 91.5km	www.casabanderas.com
Portomarin	2.1	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta	X	110	6		W, D, Cred	982 545 143	Carretera de Lugo	
										Alb. Porto Santiago	P	14	10		W, D, K, V, @	618 826 515	C. Diputación, 8	www.albergueportosantiago.com
										Alb. Ultraia	P	14	10		W, D, K, @	982 545 067	C. Diputación, 9	www.ultreiaportomarin.com
										Alb. Manuel	P	16	10		W, D, K	982 545 385	Rúa do Miño, 1	www.pensionmanuel.com
										Alb. Ferramentiero	P	130	10		B, W, D, K, @	982 545 362	C. Chantada, 3	www.albergueferramentiero.com
										Alb El Caminante	P	12	10		M, W, D	982 545 176	C. Benigno Quiroga, 6	http://www.pensioncaminante.com/
Gonzar	8.0		Y	Y				Y		Alb. Xunta	X	28	6		W, D, K	982 157 840	Beside the road	
										Alb. Casa Garcia	P	40	10		W, D	982 157 842	Gonzar, 3	
Hospital de la Cruz	3.8		Y		Y					Alb. Xunta	X	32	6		W, D	982 545 232	Old school, out of town	
Ventas de Narón	1.7		Y					Y		Alb. Casa Molar	P	22	10		M9€, W, D	696 794 507	Ventas de Narón, 4	casamolar_ventas@yahoo.es
										Alb. O Cruceiro	P	26	10		M8€, W, D, V	658 064 917	Ventas de Narón, 6	albergueocruceiro.blogspot.com
Ligonde	3.5		Y					Y		Alb. Municipal Escuela de Ligonde	X	20	8		W, D, K, @	679 816 061	Out of town, on the right	
										Alb. Fuente del Peregrino	P	10+	Donate		M	687 550 527	Ligonde, 4	https://es-es.facebook.com/lafuenteelperegrino
Eirexe	0.7		Y							Pensión Eirexe	P	4	10		W&D€6, €4	982 153 475		pensioneirexe@yahoo.com
										Alb. Xunta	X	20	6		W, D, K	982 153 483	At crossroads	
Portos/Lestedo	2.1		Y							Alb. A Calzada	X	10	10		M7.5€	982 183 744		
Os Chacotes	4.4									Alb. Xunta	X	112	6		K, W, D	607 481 536	C. As Lagartas	

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address														
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office																							
Palas de Rei	1.0	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta	X	60	6		W, D	660 396 820	Carretera de Compostela, 19															
										Alb. Buen Camino	P	41	10		M6€, B, W, D, K	982 380 233	Rua do Peregrino	www.alberguebuencamino.com														
										Alb. Mesón de Benito	P	100	10		M9€, W, D	982 103 386	Rua da Paz,	www.albergueMesondebenito.com														
San Xulián	3.5																															
Pontecampana	1.0		Y																www.alberguecasadomingo.com													
Casanova	1.3																		Alb. Xunta	X	20	6		W, D	982 173 483	del camino de Santiago, 61						
																			Alb. A Bolboreta	P	22	13	B&B	M8€, W, D	609 124 717	signposted 2km off camino	www.abolboreta.com					
Melide	9.2	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y								Alb. Xunta	X	156	6		W, D	660 396 822	Rúa San Antonio						
																			Alb. O Cruceiro	P	60	12		W, D, @	616 764 896	Ronda de A Coruña, 2	http://www.albergueocruceiro.es/index.php/en/					
																			Alb. Turístico O Apalpador	P	30	10		W, D, K, @	981 506 266	C. San Antonio, 23	www.albergueoapalpador.com					
																			Alb. Melide	P	42	10		W, D, B3€, @	981 507 491	Avenida Lugo, 92 underneath	www.alberguemelide.com					
Boente	5.5			Y															Alb. Boente	P	22	11		W, D, @	981 501 974		albergueboente@hotmail.es					
																			Alb. Bar Os Albergues	P	30	10		M10€, B, W, D, @	981 501 853		os_albergues@hotmail.es					
Castañeda	2.3		Y																													
Ribadiso da Baixo	3.0		Y						Y										Alb. Xunta	X	70	6		W, D, K	981 501 815	by river						
																			Alb. Los Caminantes	P	56	10		W, D, K, V	981 500 295	near the Alb. Xunta	http://www.albergueloscaminantes.com/					

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality									Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office										
Arzúa	3.1	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta	X	48	6		W, D, K	660 396 824	C. de lugar, 6	
											Alb. Via Lactea	P	60	10		K, W, D, @, M9.5€, B3.5€	981 500 581	C. de José Antonio, 26	www.alberguevia lactea.com
											Alb. Santiago Apostol	P	72	12		W, D, K, V, @	981 508 132	C. de Lugo, 107	www.alberguesantiagoapostol.com
											Alb. da Fonte	P	20	10-12		W, D, K, @	981 501 118	Rúa do Carmen, 18	www.alberguedafonte.com
											Alb. Ultraia	P	39	10		B3€, W, D, K, free @, M	981 500 471	C. de Lugo, 126	albergueultraia.com
											Alb. Los Caminantes II	P	28	10		W, D	981 508 127	C. de Santiago, 14	www.albergueloscaminantes.com
											Alb. Don Quijote	P	50	10		W, D, V	981 500 139	C. de Lugo, 130	www.alberguedonquijote.com
Salceda	10.8		Y	Y			Y			Alb. Pousada de Salceda	P	10	12		W, D	981 502 767	N-547 (200 meters to the left of marker 26.3km to Santiago)	www.pousadadesalceda.com	
Santa Irene	5.7		Y					Y		Alb. Xunta	X	36	6		W, D	660 396 825			
										Alb. Santa Irene	P	15	13		M10€, B5€	981 511 000			
Pedrouzo/Arca	2.6	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta de Arca do Pino	X	120	6		W, D, K	660 396 826	Next to the N-547	www.xacobeo.es/	
										Porta de Santiago	P	86	10		W, D	981 511 103	Avenida de Lugo, 11	www.portadesantiago.com	
										Alb. Otero	P	36	10		W, D	671 663 374	C. de Forcarei, 2	www.albergueotero.com	
										Alb. Edreira	P	56	10		W, D	981 511 365	Rúa da Fonte, 19	www.albergue-edreira.com	
										Alb. Turístico O Burgo	P	24	10		W, D, V	630 404 138	Avenida de Lugo, 47	albergueoburgo@gmail.com	
Monte do Gozo	15.1	Y/Y	Y		Y		Y		Alb. Xunta del Monto do Gozo	X	500	6		W, D, K	660 396 827	Carretera del Aeropuerto, 2km	camino.xacobeo.es/albergues/albergue-de-monte-do-gozo		

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality										Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office											
Santiago de Compostela	4.9	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Pilgrims' Office		-	-		Compostela, left luggage	981 568 846	C. do Vilar, 3/1	peregrinosantiago.es/en/g/	
											Alb. De Peregrinos del Final del Camino	P	150	8		W, D, V, @	981 587 324	Rúa de Moscova		
											Alb. Seminary Menor de Belvis	Par	177	12-17		W, D, K, @	981 031 768	Avenida Quiroga Palacios	www.alberguesdelcamino.com	
											Alb. Santo Santiago	P	40	10		W, D, @, V	657 402 403	Rúa do Valiño, 3	www.elsantosantiago.com	
											Alb. O Fogar de Teodormiro	P	20	16-18		W, D, K, V	981 582 920	Plaza de Algalia de Arriba, 3	www.fogarteodormiro.com	
											Alb. Meiga Backpackers	P		13-17	B&B	K, @	981 570 846	C. Baquiños, 67		
											Alb. Mundoalbergue	P	34	16-18		W, D, K, @	981 588 625	C. San Clemente, 26	www.mundoalbergue.es	
											Alb. La Salle	P	20	17-19		W, D, @	682 158 011	Tras Santa Clara	http://www.alberguelasalle.com/	
											Alb. Roots & Boots	P		15-18		K, W, D	699 631 594	C. Campo de Cruceiro do Galo, 7	http://www.rootsandboots.es/en/	
											Alb. Xunta San Lazaro	X	80	10		W, D, K, V	981 571 488	Rúa San Lázaro		
Negreira	22.4	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Turístico de Logrosa	P	20	17-25	B&B	M10€, W, D, @	981 885 820	Take turn to Logroso, 6	www.alberguedelogrosa.com/	
											Alb. Lua	P	40	10		W, D, K, V, @	629 926 802	Avenida de Santiago, 22	www.alberguelua.com	
											Alb. El Carmen	P	19	10		M9€, B3-4.50€, TV, @	636 129 691	C. del Carmen, 2	http://www.alberguenegreira.com	
											Alb. Turístico San Jose	P	50	12		W, D, V, K	981 976 934	Rúa de Castelao, 20 below	www.alberguesanjose.es	
											Alb. Xunta	X	20	8		K, V	664 081 498	Patrocinio, 600m outside town	www.concellodenegreira.es	
Vilaserío	12.4		Y								Alb. Rte. O Rueiro	P	30	12		W, D, @, Rte., Bar	981 893 561	Vilaserío	www.restaurantealbergueorueiro.com	
											Alb. Municipal Escuela	X	20	?		Mattress on floor	-			

Locality	Kms from last main route loc.	Facilities in locality								Albergue (Alb.)	Type	# of beds	Bed cost €	Included in price	Refuge facilities	Telephone	Street Address	Website or email address
		ATM / Bank	Bar / Café	Restaurant	Food shop	Med Clinic	Pharmacy	Fountain	Post Office									
Santa Mariña / Maroñas	8.0		Y							Alb. Casa Pepa	P	16	12		B3.5€, D10€, @	981 852 881	Santa Mariña - As Maroñas	www.alberguecasapepa.es
	0.9									Alb. Antelo	P	10	10		W, D, @, M, B	981 852 897	on AC400 main road	
Olveiroa	11.8		Y							Alb. Municipal	X	34	8		K	658 045 242	Olveiroa	
										Alb. Horreo (Casa Loncho)	P	30	12		W, D, K, @	981 741 673	Olveiroa	www.casaloncho.com
Cee	18.3	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Camino des Estrelas	P	30	10		B3€, M9€, W, D, V	981 747 575	Avenida Finisterre, 78	www.alberguecaminodasestrelas.com
										Alb. O Bordon	P	24	12		W, D, K, V	981 746 574	Camiños Chans	albergueobordon@gmail.com
										Alb. A Casa da Fonte	P	42	10		W, D, @	699 242 711	Rúa de Ariba, 36	albergueacasadafonte.blogspot.com
Vilar	3.6	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y		Alb. San Roque	X	20	Donate		K	679 460 942	1km after Corcubión	www.corcubion.info	
Fisterra / Finisterre	9.3	Y/Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. do Sol	P	18+4	10-15		W, D, K	981 740 655	C. Atalaya, 7	alberguedosol@hotmail.com
										Alb. Xunta	X	36	8		W, D, K, Fisterana	981 740 781	C. Real, 2	alberguefisterra@hotmail.com
										Alb. Mar de Rostro	P	12			@	637 107 765	C. Alcalde Fernández, 45	www.marderostro.com/en/
										Alb. O Encontro	P	5	10-15		W, D, K, @	696 503 363	C. del Campo	
										Alb. Finistellae	P	20	12		W, D, K, @, B3.5€	637 821 296	C. Manuel Lago Pais, 7	www.finistellae.com
									Alb. De Paz	P	30	10		W, D, V, @	981 740 332	C. Víctor Cardalda, 11		
Dumbria (Option)	11.8	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta O Conco	X	26	8		-	981 744 001	Next to soccer field	www.dumbria.com	
Muxía (Option)	19.6								Alb. Bela Muxía	P	40	12		W, D, V, K, @	687 798 222	Rúa Encarnación, 30	albergue@belamuxia.com	
Muxía from Fisterra	29.0	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Alb. Xunta de Peregrino de Muxía	X	32	8		K, Muxiana* & free@ at Tourist Office (* if coming from Fistera essential get sello at Lires)	610 264 325	C. Enfesto. Tourist Office in Rúa Encarnación	www.concellomuxia.com	